(R-2003-632)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-297342

ADOPTED ON NOV 1 8 2002

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, Change Order No. 1 to an existing contract with Insituform Technologies, Inc., to rehabilitate an additional 680 feet of trunk sewer, under the terms and conditions set forth in Change Order No. 1, on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document Number RR-295526-1.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$433,000 from Fund No. 41506, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to provide funds for the above Change Order No. 1, provided that the City Auditor and Comptroller first furnishes one or more certificates demonstrating that the funds necessary for expenditure are, or will be, on deposit in the City Treasury.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves on advice of the administering department.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Thomas C. Zelehy
Deputy City Attorney

TCZ:ccm 11/1/02

Aud.Cert:2300482

Or.Dept:MWWD

MWD-2258

R-2003-632

Form=auagr.frm

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE						= AC RIGINATING	2300482
	the		ng resolu					lotment o		the purpose set into the Treasury,
Amo	unt \$)					_ Fund _			
Purp	ose									
Date		By:								
								ITOR AND CO	OMPTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
		-								
		<u> </u>						TOTAL A	MOUNT	
								TOTAL	IWOON	FUND OVERRIDE
requirei purpose Treasui same a	mente of ry, oare to	ts of the said con r are an o be dra	Charter itract, th iticipated iwn, and	of the Cat sufficing to combine the combin	City of San Ditent moneys ne into the	Diego, that s to meet t Treasury, ey now ac	sufficient name in sufficient na	noneys had ons of said it of the e Treasu	ave been ap id contract a appropriation ry, together	onformity with the opropriated for the are actually in the on from which the with the moneys cumbered.
Not t	о Ех	ceed \$		43	3,000.00		_			
Vend	dor	Insitufor	m Techr	ologies,	Inc.				····	
Purp	ose	Authoriz	ing the ε	expenditu	ure of funds	for Change	e Order #1 t	o rehabili	tate an addi	tional
		trunk sev	wer for t	he Pipeli	ine Rehabilit	ation.				
Date		October 31, 2002				By: Su ann Jones Santae				
					,	CCOUNTING DA		ITOR AND CO	OMPTROĹLER'S	DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY	ELDID	DENE	one		JOB	OPERATION	BENF/	E A CIV ITY	ANGURIT
LINE 1	0 PY	41506	773	ORG. 960	4279	ORDER 177297	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$433,000.00
						<u> </u>		TOTALA	MOUNT	\$433,000,00

R-297342

AC-361 (REV 2-92)

FUND OVERRIDE AC 2300482